THE DATASHEET OF
OPA2541SM
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
DESCRIPTION
The OPA2541 is a dual power operational amplifier
capable of operation from power supplies up to ±40V
and output currents of 5A continuous. With two mono-
lithic power amplifiers in a single package it provides

+InA
4
ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKAGE INFORMATION
PACKAGE DRAWING
MODEL PACKAGE NUMBER (1)
OPA2541AM TO-3 030
OPA2541BM TO-3 030
OPA2541SM TO-3 030
NOTE: (1) For detailed drawing and dimension table, please see end of data
sheet, or Appendix D of Burr-Brown IC Data Book.
Top View TO-3
MODEL PACKAGE TEMPERATURE RANGE
OPA2541AM TO-3 –25°C to +85°C
OPA2541BM TO-3 –25°C to +85°C
OPA2541SM TO-3 –55°C to +125°C
1 100 100k 10M
Frequency (Hz)
OPEN-LOOP GAIN AND PHASE vs FREQUENCY
10 1k 10k 1M
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
V
ol
ta
ge
 G
ai
n
(d
B
)
–10
0
–45
–90
–135
–180
P
hase (D
egrees)
ZL = 3.3nF
Phase
Gain
ZL = 2kΩ
ZL = 3.3nF
ZL = 2kΩ
®
OPA2541 4
12
10
8
6